Colonial Parking, Inc. 1050 Thomas Jefferson St. NW Suite 100 Washington, DC 20007



PREFERRED PARKER[®] APPLICATION

PREFERRED PARKING[®] PROGRAM

Under the Preferred Parking program, you get fast and easy, no-hassle parking. You can find a parking spot without worrying about full parking facilities, and you don't need cash or credit cards. Colonial will send you a bill for your parking charges each month.

Dear Prospective Preferred Parker:

(R)

We are excited at your interest in the Preferred Parking program provided by Colonial. We believe you will be excited about the value and convenience this one-of-a-kind service affords, such as cashless payments and potential discounts. To enjoy these features, you will need to complete the Preferred Parker Customer Agreement below. We recommend that you keep a copy for your records.

Please complete and sign your agreement and return it for processing. You may e-mail, fax, or mail your agreement application. Your card(s) will be mailed to you within seven to ten business days of receipt of your completed agreement.

PREFERRED PARKER CUSTOMER AGREEMENT

Mrs. Ms. Ms. Mr.
Outlined below, providing that all balances incurred by the cards associated with the account have been paid as outlined in item # 1 below. Discounts are not applied to any jurisdictional taxes (DC currently applies a 18% tax). Weekday parking stays less than 5 consecutive hours will be discounted as follows:

The first \$500 of parking will be discounted by 0%. The next \$500 of parking will be discounted by 8%. The next \$1000 of parking will be discounted by 10%. The next \$1000 of parking will be discounted by 15%.

All additional parking will be discounted by 20%.

1. Client agrees to pay Colonial Parking's invoices upon receipt. Client shall lose all discounts and risk automatic card deactivation if any Colonial Parking invoice is outstanding by the last day of the month in which the invoice is dated. A late fee will be charged on accounts that are not paid in full by the last day of the invoice month. All accounts are subject to collections for delinquency. The account holder is responsible for all reasonable costs associated with collections, including a collection agency fee and/or reasonable attorney fees.

2. Early bird rates, when posted at our parking garages, are not applicable to the Preferred Parker card users. Some Colonial garages are excluded from the Preferred Parking program.

3. If client's Preferred Parker card(s) is/are lost or stolen, client is responsible for notifying the Colonial Parking Customer Care department immediately. The client may lose all discounts applicable to the card(s) and risk possible deactivation of the card(s) for contested charges from lost/stolen card(s). The client is responsible for all charges incurred to account card(s) prior to confirmed notification to Colonial Parking Customer Care department.

Agreed and accepted: Signature	Date
Company (if applicable)	Tel
Address	City State Zip
Number of cards requested	(Enter the names of cardholders below)

(If more parkers needed, please attach additional sheet, if necessary, and submit via options below)

For new applications, information, or to report lost/stolen card(s), please contact the Customer Care department email: ppvalidate@ecolonial.com, call: (202) 295-8080 option 4, Fax: (202) 295-8111